December 13, 2007
LP3991
300mA Linear Voltage Regulator for Digital Applications
General Description
Operating from a minimum input voltage of 1.65V, the LP3991
regulator has been designed to provide fixed stable output
voltages for load currents up to 300mA. This device is suitable
where accurate, low voltages are required from low input volt-

Disables the Regulator when ≤ 0.4V.
Enable Input has an internal 1.2MΩ pull-down resistor to GND.
B2 VIN Voltage Supply Input. A 1.0µF capacitor should be connected
from this pin to GND.
Connection Diagram
4 Bump Thin Micro SMD, Large Bump
20110006
See NS package number TLA04
Ordering Information (4-Bump Micro SMD)
Only available as Lead Free.
Output Voltage (V) Grade
LP3991 Supplied as 1000 Units, Tape
and Reel
LP3991 Supplied as 3000 Units, Tape
and Reel
0.8 STD LP3991TL-0.8 LP3991TLX-0.8
1.2 STD LP3991TL-1.2 LP3991TLX-1.2
1.3 STD LP3991TL-1.3 LP3991TLX-1.3
1.5 STD LP3991TL-1.5 LP3991TLX-1.5
1.8 STD LP3991TL-1.8 LP3991TLX-1.8
2.0 STD LP3991TL-2.0 LP3991TLX-2.0
2.5 STD LP3991TL-2.5 LP3991TLX-2.5
2.8 STD LP3991TL-2.8 LP3991TLX-2.8
3.0 STD LP3991TL-3.0 LP3991TLX-3.0
www.national.com 2
L
P
3